
Hamburg-Liga Luftpistole 
   Ansetzungen 2023/24 

 
 

 

 

22.10.2023 

Norderstedt 

400 BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 
 

Diego Ortiz 

Daniel Greutner 

Daniel Wendorf 

Lucie Marron 

Louise Rasmussen 

 
 

354 

353 

339 

347 

371 

4:1  
 

352 

295 

334 

352 

255 

Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 
 

Björn Köhler 

Katharina Buchmann 

Ulrich Buchmann 

Elvira Begaj 

Jessica Albers-Buchmann 

       

 401 Schützenverein Heidenau 
 

Jens Indorf 

Jörn Matthies 

Enrico Zienke 

Lena Klindworth 

Thomas Klindworth 

 
 

354 

356 

329 

318 

316 

0:5  
 

359 

357 

348 

363 

325 

Wandsbeker Schützengilde 
 

Peter Küchenbecker 

Jochen Siemers 

Christian Mania 

Charles Blattner 

Petra Bruhn 

       

 402 Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 
 

Björn Köhler 

Katharina Buchmann 

Ulrich Buchmann 

Elvira Bengaj 

Jessica Albers-Buchmann 

 
 

338 

294 

339 

347 

291 

0:5  
 

364 

360 

355 

352 

329 

Wandsbeker Schützengilde 
 

Peter Küchenbecker 

Jochen Siemers 

Christian Mania 

Charles Blattner 

Petra Bruhn 

       

 403 BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 
 

Diego Ortiz 

Daniel Greutner 

Daniel Wendorf 

Anna Feller 

Louise Rasmussen 

 
 

361 

363 

333 

347 

370 

4:1  
 

341 

352 

336 

307 

335 

Schützenverein Heidenau 
 

Jens Indorf 

Jörn Matthies 

Enrico Zienke 

Katharina Indorf 

Christin Beneke 

       

       

22.10.2023 

Hamwarde 

404 Schützenverein Hamwarde 
 

Andreas Thielhorn 

Stefan Neubauer 

Jens Brakmann 

Wolfgang Glaser 

Stefan Dreschke 

 
 

345 

340 

343 

317 

350 

5:0  Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 

       

 405 Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf  0:5  
 

311 

332 

276 

333 

320 

Schützenverein Pattensen 
 

Siim Jakob Haupt 

Annika Bockelmann 

Elfi Köhler-Fois 

Thomas Neumann 

Jürgen Junge 



       

26.11.2023 

Wandsbek 

406 Wandsbeker Schützengilde 

 

Stefan Schonauer 

Peter Küchenbecker 

Rainer Opitz 

Valerij Krichevskyi 

Jochen Siemers 

 

 

368 

374 

363 

369 

357 

5:0  

 

337 

332 

298 

300 

280 

Schützenverein Pattensen 

 

Thomas Neumann 

Annika Bockelmann 

Jürgen Junge  

Siim Jakob Haupt 

Elfi Köhler-Fois 

       

 407 BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 

 

Louise Rasmussen 

Daniel Greutner 

Diego Ortiz 

Lucie Marron 

Inge-Charlotte Bondzio 

 

 

367 

364 

364 

338 

338 

5:0  

 

338 

330 

339 

332 

327 

Schützenverein Hamwarde 

 

Michal Korinth 

Jens Brakmann 

Stefan Neubauer 

Kay Dürkop 

Michael Boldt 

       

 408 Schützenverein Pattensen 

 

Thomas Neumann 

Annika Bockelmann 

Jürgen Junge 

Siim Jakob Haupt 

Elfi Köhler-Fois 

 

 

338 

322 

330 

290 

275 

0:5  

 

370 

332 

368 

358 

346 

BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 

 

Louise Rasmussen 

Reza Mehrabimoghadam 

Daniel Greutner 

Diego Ortiz 

Lucie Marron 

       

 409 Wandsbeker Schützengilde 

 

Stefan Schonauer 

Rainer Opitz 

Valerij Krichevskyi 

Charles Blattner 

Christian Mania 

 

 

363 

357 

355 

369 

362 

5:0  

 

 

Schützenverein Hamwarde 

       

       

26.11.2023 

HSG 

410 Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 

 

Elvira Begaj 

Björn Köhler 

Ulrich Buchmann 

Ina Vollprecht 

Katharina Buchmann 

 

 

353 

343 

348 

342 

329 

0:5  

 

364 

359 

356 

346 

347 

Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 

 

Janina Richert 

Christoph Kröger 

Johannes Wichmann 

Lukas Ben Kabbe 

Karsten Menk 

       

 411 Schützenverein Heidenau 

 

Jörn Matthies 

Jens Indorf 

Enrico Zienke 

Henning Ahrens 

Lars Bellmann 

 

 

354 

347 

337 

360 

345 

1:4  

 

360 

370 

353 

346 

353 

Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 

 

Janina Richert 

Christoph Kröger 

Johannes Wichmann 

Lukas Ben Kabbe 

Andrea Pohla 

       

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



07.01.2024 

Hamwarde 

412 Schützenverein Hamwarde 

 

Stefan Dreschke 

Andreas Thielhorn (7) 

Stefan Neubauer 

Michal Korinth 

Kay Dürkop 

 

 

356 

353 

333 

358 

333 

3:2 

 

 

 

 

 

342 

353 

347 

326 

303 

Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 

 

Elvira Begaj 

(8) Björn Köhler 

Ulrich Buchmann 

Katharina Buchmann 

Heiko Müller 

       

 413 Schützenverein Pattensen 

 

Thomas Neumann 

Annika Bockelmann 

Jürgen Junge 

Siim Jakob Haupt 

Jan Westphal 

 

 

330 

323 

313 

320 

334 

1:4  

 

362 

355 

342 

310 

358 

Schützenverein Heidenau 

 

Henning Ahrens 

Jens Indorf 

Lars Bellmann 

Jana Flügge 

Patrick Meyer 

       

 414 Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 

 

Elvira Begaj 

Björn Köhler 

Ulrich Buchmann 

Katharina Buchmann 

Heiko Müller 

 

 

338 

341 

344 

332 

306 

0:5  

 

367 

360 

359 

337 

352 

Schützenverein Heidenau 

 

Henning Ahrens 

Jens Indorf 

Lars Bellmann 

Jana Flügge 

Patrick Meyer 

       

 415 Schützenverein Hamwarde 

 

Stefan Dreschke 

Andreas Thielhorn 

Michal Korinth 

Jens Brakmann 

Kay Dürkop 

 

 

352 

346 

335 

334 

336 

4:1  

 

328 

321 

325 

320 

339 

Schützenverein Pattensen 

 

Thomas Neumann 

Annika Bockelmann 

Jürgen Junge 

Siim Jakob Haupt 

Jan Westphal 

       

       

07.01.2024 

Wandsbek 

416 Wandsbeker Schützengilde 

 

Stefan Schonauer 

Valerij Krichevskyi 

Charles Blattner 

Jochen Siemers 

Christian Mania 

 

 

361 

359 

359 

360 

356 

1:4  

 

375 

364 

368 

362 

332 

BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 

 

Louise Rasmussen 

Daniel Greutner 

Diego Ortiz 

Lucie Marron 

Daniel Wendorf 

       

 417 Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 

 

Christoph Kröger 

Johannes Wichmann 

Karsten Menk 

Jennifer Hogrefe 

Daniel Köster 

 

 

361 

352 

347 

340 

353 

2:3  

 

376 

357 

312 

357 

345 

BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 

 

Daniel Greutner 

Diego Ortiz 

Anna Feller 

Lucie Marron 

Reza Mehrabimoghadam 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

    



04.02.2024 

Norderstedt 

418 Schützenverein Heidenau 

 

Henning Ahrens 

Patrick Meyer 

Jens Indorf 

Lars Bellmann 

Enrico Zienke 

 

 

363 

354 

351 

356 

338 

5:0  

 

336 

333 

333 

344 

321 

Schützenverein Hamwarde 

 

Andreas Thielhorn 

Michal Korinth 

Stefan Neubauer 

Jens Brakmann 

Kay Dürkop 

       

 419 Schützenverein Pattensen 

 

Jan Westphal 

Thomas Neumann 

Annika Bockelmann 

Jürgen Junge 

Johannes Schütz 

 

 

338 

342 

316 

315 

352 

1:4  

 

341 

351 

351 

347 

300 

Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 

 

Elvira Bengaj 

Björn Köhler 

Ullrich Buchmann 

Ina Vollprecht 

Jessica Albers-Buchmann 

       

 420 Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 

 

Christoph Kröger 

Janina Richert (9) 

Johannes Wichmann 

Karsten Menk 

Lukas Ben Kabbe 

 

 

355 

361 

341 

348 

344 

1:4  

 

353 

361 

366 

354 

369 

Wandsbeker Schützengilde 

 

Peter Küchenbecker 

(10) Stefan Schonauer 

Valerij Krichevskyi 

Rainer Opitz 

Jochen Siemers 

 

   

 

Tabelle: 

   

Pos. Verein Spiele 
Einzel- 

punkte 

Mannschafts- 

punkte 

1 BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 6 25:05 12:00 

2 Wandsbeker Schützengilde 6 25:05 10:02 

3 Schützenverein Heidenau 6 16:14 06:06 

4 Schützenverein Hamwarde 6 12:18 06:06 

5 Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 6 12:18 04:08 

6 Schützenverein Pattensen 6 08:22 02:10 

7 Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 6 07:23 02:10 

          

      

 

 



Hamburg-Liga Luftpistole
Setzliste 2023/24

Name, Vorname Verein Durchschnitt 1. WK 2. WK 3. WK 4. WK 5. WK 6. WK

Köhler, Björn Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 346,33 352 338 343 353 341 351

Begaj, Elvira Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 345,50 352 347 353 342 338 341

Vollprecht, Ina Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 344,50 342 347

Buchmann, Ulrich Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 343,83 334 339 348 347 344 351

Buchmann, Katharina Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 315,20 295 294 329 326 332

Müller, Heiko Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 304,50 303 306

Albers-Buchmann, Jessica Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 282,00 255 291 300

Borchert, Berthold Hamburger Schützengesellschaft 0,00

Dreschke, Stefan Schützenverein Hamwarde 352,67 350 356 352

Thielhorn, Andreas Schützenverein Hamwarde 345,00 345 353 346 336

Paknin, Jörg Schützenverein Hamwarde 342,50

Korinth, Michal Schützenverein Hamwarde 341,00 338 358 335 333

Brakmann, Jens Schützenverein Hamwarde 337,75 343 330 334 344

Neubauer, Stefan Schützenverein Hamwarde 336,25 340 339 333 333

Dürkop, Kay Schützenverein Hamwarde 330,50 332 333 336 321

Boldt, Michael Schützenverein Hamwarde 327,00 327

Glaser, Wolfgang Schützenverein Hamwarde 317,00 317

Kornetzke, John-Peter Schützenverein Hamwarde 0,00

Kuttnik, Lars Schützenverein Hamwarde 0,00

Kuttnik, Wolfgang Schützenverein Hamwarde 0,00

Ahrens, Henning Schützenverein Heidenau 363,00 360 362 367 363

Meyer, Patrick Schützenverein Heidenau 354,67 358 352 354

Matthies, Jörn Schützenverein Heidenau 354,00 356 352 354

Indorf, Jens Schützenverein Heidenau 351,33 354 341 347 355 360 351

Bellmann, Lars Schützenverein Heidenau 350,50 345 342 359 356

Indorf, Anna-Lena Schützenverein Heidenau 340,00

Beneke, Christin Schützenverein Heidenau 335,00 335

Zienke, Enrico Schützenverein Heidenau 335,00 329 336 337 338



Flügge, Jana Schützenverein Heidenau 323,50 310 337

Klindworth, Lena Schützenverein Heidenau 318,00 318

Klindworth, Thomas Schützenverein Heidenau 316,00 316

Indorf, Katharina Schützenverein Heidenau 307,00 307

Witte, Sebastian Schützenverein Heidenau 0,00

Richert, Janina Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 361,67 364 360 361

Kröger, Christoph Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 361,25 359 370 361 355

Köster, Daniel Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 353,00 353

Pohla, Andrea Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 352,00 352

Wichmann, Johannes Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 350,50 356 353 352 341

Menk, Karsten Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 347,33 347 347 348

Kabbe, Lukas Ben Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 345,33 346 346 344

Hogrefe, Jennifer Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 340,00 340

Martens, Henrik Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 291,00

Hogrefe, Dani Schützenverein Neu Wulmstorf 162,00

Skaarstad, Tobias BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 371,00

Rasmussen, Louise BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 370,60 371 370 367 370 375

Greutner, Daniel BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 364,67 353 363 364 368 364 376

Ortiz, Diego BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 360,33 354 361 364 358 368 357

Marron, Lucie BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 350,00 347 338 346 362 357

Mehrabimoghadam, Reza BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 338,50 332 345

Bondzio, Inge-Charlotte BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 338,00 338

Wendorf, Daniel BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 334,67 339 333 332

Feller, Anna BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 329,50 347 312

Grimm, Helmut BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 308,00

Lorenz-König, Karina BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 0,00

Schröder, Klaus BSG Stadtwerke Norderstedt 0,00

Schütz, Johannes Schützenverein Pattensen 352,00 352

Westphal, Jan Schützenverein Pattensen 337,00 334 339 338

Neumann, Thomas Schützenverein Pattensen 334,67 333 337 338 330 328 342

Bockelmann, Annika Schützenverein Pattensen 324,33 332 332 322 323 321 316

Junge, Jürgen Schützenverein Pattensen 316,83 320 298 330 313 325 315

Haupt, Siim Jakob Schützenverein Pattensen 308,20 311 300 290 320 320



Köhler-Fois, Elfi Schützenverein Pattensen 277,00 276 280 275

Schonauer, Stefan Wandsbeker Schützengilde 363,25 368 363 361 361

Küchenbecker, Peter Wandsbeker Schützengilde 362,50 359 364 374 353

Krichevskyi, Valerij Wandsbeker Schützengilde 362,25 369 355 359 366

Blattner, Charles Wandsbeker Schützengilde 360,75 363 352 369 359

Siemers, Jochen Wandsbeker Schützengilde 358,50 357 360 357 360 369

Opitz, Rainer Wandsbeker Schützengilde 358,00 363 357 354

Mania, Christian Wandsbeker Schützengilde 355,25 348 355 362 356

Bruhn, Petra Wandsbeker Schützengilde 327,00 325 329


